Fruitport Community Schools
2025 Bond Program Summary

New Edgewood Elementary Concept

EXISTING BLDG RENOVATIONS
Beach Elementary

Edgewood Elementary (ECC)
Shettler Elementary
Fruitport Middle School
Fruitport High School
Operations / Bus Garage

Administration Building

$50,000,000

UP TO:
$11,397,453

$13,499,521
$2,979,515
$9,560,305
$422,494
$139,728
$457,085
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Beach Elementary

Gym / Cafeteria separation

Gym ceiling fans, bleachers, cafeteria tables
Kitchen addition

Furniture

Traffic improvements & parking addition
Exterior Doors & Window replacement
Select Section 7 roof replacement

Interior Reno (Floors, Ceilings, Doors, Casework)

$2,458,839
$418,822
$496,071
$622,906
$893,153
$1,196,538
S 68,651
$2,260,025
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Beach Elementary (continued)

HVAC

HVAC units & Controls

Reroute domestic water piping

Plumbing fixtures

Electrical

EM lighting & controls
Receptacles

Fire Control Panel
Clock & PA system

Emergency Power (Generator)

Beach Subtotal

$920,852
$308,797
$784,370

$212,298
$85,650

$154,399
$270,198
$245,884

$11,397,453
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Shettler Elementary

. Exterior Doors & Window replacement §772,133
. Select Section 1, 2 & 6 roof replacement $885,830
. Interior Reno (Floors, Ceilings) $1,022,787
. Emergency Lighting & controls $298,765
Shettler Subtotal $2,979,515
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Fruitport Middle School

New gym bleachers, scoreboard, fans $184,413
Media Center AC, Auditorium & cafeteria fans $340,632
Furniture $1,573,657
Parking and site circulation $1,025,693
Brick, Windows, Exterior Doors $606,257
Interior reno (flooring, select ceilings, doors, casework) $1,709,131
HVAC — AHU’s, pumps, fans $871,658
Select plumbing fixtures $937,228
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Fruitport Middle School (continued)
Electrical
. LED lighting replacement & Occ sensors $610,284
. Replace office switchboard $114,746
Emergency Lighting $128,187
. Emergency Power $245,884
. Brick, Windows, Exterior Doors $606,257
Add Receptacles $192,281
. PA / Phone / Clock $897,312
Fruitport Middle School Subtotal $9,560,305
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Overall Assessment Budgeting

Building

Bldg Subtotal

e Beach El

e Shettler El

* Middle School
* High School

e New Admin

Site Shell Architectural MEPF
$ 893,153 $1,265,189 $6,125,526 $3,113,585
S $1,657,962 $1,016,640 $298,765
$1,026,693 | $606,257 $3,418,024 $4,510,331
S $422,494 S S
S $457,085 S S
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Timeline to a May Bond

1. Prioritize and refine needs

. Community Input 1

. Community Input 2
2. Finalize Program
3. File Resolution w/ County Clerk
4. Communicate information

5. Election

Oct / Nov 2024

Jan, 2025

Feb 11, 2025

Jan 2025 — May 2025
May 6, 2025
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