

Fruitport Community Schools 2025 Bond Program Summary

New Edgewood Elementary Concept	\$50,000,000
EXISTING BLDG RENOVATIONS	UP TO:
Beach Elementary	\$11,397,453
Edgewood Elementary (ECC)	\$13,499,521
Shettler Elementary	\$2,979,515
Fruitport Middle School	\$9,560,305
Fruitport High School	\$422,494
Operations / Bus Garage	\$139,728
Administration Building	\$457,085







Beach Elementary

•	Gym / Cafeteria separation	\$2,458,839
---	----------------------------	-------------

•	Gym ceiling fa	ns, bleachers,	cafeteria tables	\$418,822
---	----------------	----------------	------------------	-----------

- Kitchen addition \$496,071
- Furniture \$622,906
- Traffic improvements & parking addition \$893,153
- Exterior Doors & Window replacement \$1,196,538
- Select Section 7 roof replacement \$ 68,651
- Interior Reno (Floors, Ceilings, Doors, Casework) \$2,260,025





Beach Elementary (continued)

Emergency Power (Generator)

HVAC

•	HVAC units & Controls	\$920,852	
•	Reroute domestic water piping	\$308,797	
•	Plumbing fixtures	\$784,370	
Electrical			

•	EM lighting & controls	\$212,298
•	Receptacles	\$85,650
•	Fire Control Panel	\$154,399
•	Clock & PA system	\$270,198

Beach Subtotal \$11,397,453



\$245,884





Shettler Elementary

- Exterior Doors & Window replacement \$772,133
- Select Section 1, 2 & 6 roof replacement \$885,830
- Interior Reno (Floors, Ceilings) \$1,022,787
- Emergency Lighting & controls \$298,765

Shettler Subtotal

\$2,979,515





Fruitport Middle School

•	New gym bleachers, scoreboard, fans	\$184,413
---	-------------------------------------	-----------

Media Center AC, Auditorium & cafeteria fans \$340,632

• Furniture \$1,573,657

Parking and site circulation \$1,025,693

• Brick, Windows, Exterior Doors \$606,257

Interior reno (flooring, select ceilings, doors, casework) \$1,709,131

• HVAC – AHU's, pumps, fans \$871,658

Select plumbing fixtures \$937,228





Fruitport Middle School (continued)

Electrical

•	LED lighting replacement & Occ sensors	\$610,284
---	--	-----------

- Replace office switchboard \$114,746
- Emergency Lighting \$128,187
- Emergency Power \$245,884
- Brick, Windows, Exterior Doors \$606,257
- Add Receptacles \$192,281
- PA / Phone / Clock \$897,312

Fruitport Middle School Subtotal







Overall Assessment Budgeting

Building <u>Site</u> Bldg Subtotal		Shell	Architectural	MEPF	
•	Beach El	\$ 893,153	\$1,265,189	\$6,125,526	\$3,113,585
•	Shettler El	\$	\$1,657,962	\$1,016,640	\$298,765
•	Middle School	\$1,026,693	\$606,257	\$3,418,024	\$4,510,331
•	High School	\$	\$422,494	\$	\$
•	New Admin	\$	\$457,085	\$	\$





Timeline to a May Bond

1. Prioritize and refine needs Oct / Nov 2024

Community Input 1

Community Input 2

2. Finalize Program Jan, 2025

3. File Resolution w/ County Clerk Feb 11, 2025

4. Communicate information Jan 2025 – May 2025

5. Election May 6, 2025

